EXHIBITOR PROSPECTUS
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ECHO on Marco Island
Case-base Approach



General Information

Echo on Marco Island: Case-Based Approach
December 15-18, 2025

Marriott Marco Island
400 South Collier Blvd.
Marco Island, FL 34145
Phone: 239-394-2511/Fax: 239-642-2672

Hotel

To book your room at the Marriott Marco Island, call 800-438-4373 or 239-394-2511 and state that you
will be attending the MAYO CLINIC ECHO program. The room rate is $282 single/double traditional
room plus $10 resort fee. The cutoff date is Wednesday, November 12, 2025. Please note, in the past
the room block has sold out early.

On-line reservations can be made at: Mayo Clinic Echo on Marco Island 2025 - Start your reservation

Transportation/Parking

The hotel is approximately 1 hour from the Fort Myers Airport.

Valet Parking - $20 per day
Self Parking — $7.50 (located directly across from the hotel)

Exhibit Location

All sessions will be held at the Marriott. The main meeting room will be the Palms Ballroom. Exhibits
will be held in the Palms Ballroom Royal. Main visitations will be during each continental breakfast
and refreshment breaks to be held in the exhibit area.

Exhibit Fee Includes

e 10" x 10" Carpeted Exhibit Space

e 6’ Table and Chair(s)

e Exhibitor Badge(s)

e Acknowledgement at Conference and in On-line Syllabus
e Food Functions

Installation and Dismantling
Installation will be Sunday, December 14 between 4-6 p.m.
Dismantling will be Thursday, December 15 after 10:20 a.m.




Shipments

e Do not ship more than 3 days prior to the program.

e Number the boxes “1 of 6”7, “2 of 6”, etc.

Shipping Address:

Marriott Marco Island Beach & Golf
ATT: Bruce Mahanke/YOUR NAME & COMPANY (12/15-18)

400 South Collier Blvd.
Marco Island, FL 34145

Exhibit Schedule

Meeting Coordinator:

Ms. Sheila Fick/Cell: 507-261-8178

E-mail: fick.sheila@mayo.edu

The exhibits/breaks will be in the Palms Ballroom Royal as follows:

Sunday, December 14

Monday, December 15

Tuesday, December 16

Wednesday, December 17

Thursday, December 18

5:00-6:00 p.m.

7:00-7:45 a.m.
9:35-10:00 a.m.
5:30-6:30 p.m.

7:30-8:00 a.m.

10:05-10:30 a.m.

7:30-8:00 a.m.

10:30-10:45 a.m.

2:30 p.m.

7:30-8:00 a.m.

10:00-10:20 a.m.

Exhibit Set-Up

Continental Breakfast
Refreshment Break
Welcome Reception at the Beach — All Invited

Continental Breakfast
Refreshment Break

Continental Breakfast
Refreshment Break
Join for Volleyball on Quinn’s Beach

Continental Breakfast
Refreshment Break
(Tear down after this)



Exhibit Information

Echo on Marco Island: Case-Based Approach
December 15-18, 2025

Marriott Marco Island
400 South Collier Blvd.
Marco Island, FL 34145
Phone: 239-394-2511/Fax: 239-642-2672

Company Name:

Contact Name:

Please list those who will be at the exhibit booth from your company:
#1
#2
#3
#4

Submit To: Mayo Clinic
Phone: 507-261-8178
E-mail: fick.sheila@mayo.edu

Please join us next year on Marco Island — December 14-17, 2026



