

Department of Cardiovascular Medicine



ECHO on Marco Island Case-base Approach

## **General Information**

Echo on Marco Island: Case-Based Approach December 15-18, 2025

> Marriott Marco Island 400 South Collier Blvd. Marco Island, FL 34145

Phone: 239-394-2511/Fax: 239-642-2672

#### Hotel

To book your room at the Marriott Marco Island, call 800-438-4373 or 239-394-2511 and state that you will be attending the MAYO CLINIC ECHO program. The room rate is \$282 single/double traditional room plus \$10 resort fee. *The cutoff date is Wednesday, November 12, 2025.* Please note, in the past the room block has sold out early.

On-line reservations can be made at: Mayo Clinic Echo on Marco Island 2025 - Start your reservation

### Transportation/Parking

The hotel is approximately 1 hour from the Fort Myers Airport. Valet Parking - \$20 per day Self Parking - \$7.50 (located directly across from the hotel)

#### **Exhibit Location**

All sessions will be held at the Marriott. The main meeting room will be the Palms Ballroom. Exhibits will be held in the Palms Ballroom Royal. Main visitations will be during each continental breakfast and refreshment breaks to be held in the exhibit area.

#### **Exhibit Fee Includes**

- 10' x 10' Carpeted Exhibit Space
- 6' Table and Chair(s)
- Exhibitor Badge(s)
- Acknowledgement at Conference and in On-line Syllabus
- Food Functions

### Installation and Dismantling

Installation will be Sunday, December 14 between 4-6 p.m. Dismantling will be Thursday, December 15 after 10:20 a.m.

# **Shipments**

- Do not ship more than **3 days** prior to the program.
- **Number the boxes** "1 of 6", "2 of 6", etc.

### **Shipping Address:**

Marriott Marco Island Beach & Golf

ATT: Bruce Mahanke/YOUR NAME & COMPANY (12/15-18)

400 South Collier Blvd.

Marco Island, FL 34145

### **Exhibit Schedule**

**Meeting Coordinator:** Ms. Sheila Fick/Cell: 507-261-8178

E-mail: fick.sheila@mayo.edu

### The exhibits/breaks will be in the Palms Ballroom Royal as follows:

Sunday, December 14	5:00-6:00 p.m.	Exhibit Set-Up
Monday, December 15	7:00-7:45 a.m. 9:35-10:00 a.m. 5:30-6:30 p.m.	Continental Breakfast Refreshment Break Welcome Reception at the Beach – All Invited
Tuesday, December 16	7:30-8:00 a.m. 10:05-10:30 a.m.	Continental Breakfast Refreshment Break
Wednesday, December 17	7:30-8:00 a.m. 10:30-10:45 a.m. 2:30 p.m.	Continental Breakfast Refreshment Break Join for Volleyball on Quinn's Beach
Thursday, December 18	7:30-8:00 a.m. 10:00-10:20 a.m.	Continental Breakfast Refreshment Break ( <i>Tear down after this</i> )

# **Exhibit Information**

Echo on Marco Island: Case-Based Approach December 15-18, 2025

> Marriott Marco Island 400 South Collier Blvd. Marco Island, FL 34145

Phone: 239-394-2511/Fax: 239-642-2672

Company Name	:
Contact Name:	
Please list those	who will be at the exhibit booth from your company:
#1	
#1 #2	

**Submit To:** Mayo Clinic

Phone: 507-261-8178

E-mail: fick.sheila@mayo.edu